
Incident # Date 
Reported

Time 
Reported

Address Incident Type Action Taken

2400006869 4/14/2024 9:14 PM PLEASANT ST Accident:P.D. Report

2400006865 4/14/2024 2:57 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / WEST 
MAIN ST

Hit and Run Report

2400006845 4/14/2024 10:29 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400006842 4/14/2024 9:53 AM VILLAGE DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2400006826 4/14/2024 5:02 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400006819 4/14/2024 12:51 AM HOWARD ST Disturbance Spoken To

2400006900 4/15/2024 6:04 PM VILLAGE DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2400006899 4/15/2024 5:24 PM MAIN ST Animal Calls Other

2400006897 4/15/2024 12:08 PM SOUTH ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400006885 4/15/2024 9:28 AM MOHAWK DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2400006878 4/15/2024 7:28 AM GREEN ST All Others Report

2400006877 4/15/2024 6:47 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400006947 4/16/2024 9:32 PM MAIN ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2400006946 4/16/2024 9:26 PM WEST MAIN ST Vandalism Report

2400006936 4/16/2024 4:29 PM AVALON DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2400006929 4/16/2024 2:59 PM SHOPS WAY Hit and Run Report

2400006926 4/16/2024 12:42 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400006922 4/16/2024 11:06 AM BELMONT ST / SOUTHWEST 
CUT

Well Being Check Spoken To

2400006921 4/16/2024 10:19 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Accident:P.D. Report

2400006920 4/16/2024 9:50 AM MAYNARD ST Fraud Report

2400006919 4/16/2024 9:42 AM BRYANT LN Ambulance Assisted Party

2400006994 4/17/2024 9:28 PM MAIN ST / MARLBORO Well Being Check Spoken To

2400006980 4/17/2024 5:49 PM RUTLAND RD Ambulance Assisted Party

2400006979 4/17/2024 5:26 PM HUDSON ST Dog Complaint Unable to locate

2400006974 4/17/2024 3:56 PM DEACON ST Vandalism Report

2400006964 4/17/2024 9:49 AM SOUTH ST Lost Property Other

2400006963 4/17/2024 9:27 AM OTIS ST Hit and Run Report

2400006959 4/17/2024 7:14 AM CHURCH ST / HOWARD ST Accident:P.D. Report

2400006952 4/17/2024 12:11 AM SHOPS WAY / SOUTHWEST 
(BACK ENTRANCE) CUT

Well Being Check Gone on Arrival

2400007048 4/18/2024 10:19 PM CRAWFORD ST Animal Calls Unable to locate

2400007045 4/18/2024 8:21 PM SCHOOL ST Well Being Check Report

2400007042 4/18/2024 6:27 PM MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party
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2400007041 4/18/2024 5:57 PM WINTER ST Fraud Report

2400007036 4/18/2024 4:27 PM MAIN ST Accident:P.D. Report

2400007033 4/18/2024 3:11 PM SHOPS WAY Shoplifting Arrest

2400007028 4/18/2024 1:44 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400007016 4/18/2024 10:16 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400007015 4/18/2024 10:09 AM SOUTH ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400007098 4/19/2024 5:20 PM FAY LN Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2400007093 4/19/2024 2:25 PM DAVIS ST Scams Report

2400007092 4/19/2024 1:38 PM SHOPS WAY Hit and Run Assisted Party

2400007081 4/19/2024 10:28 AM HOWARD ST Lost Property Report

2400007080 4/19/2024 10:08 AM CEDAR HILL ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400007073 4/19/2024 6:30 AM BELMONT ST / WESTBORO CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2400007070 4/19/2024 2:43 AM MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400007149 4/20/2024 10:43 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / WEST 
MAIN ST

Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2400007143 4/20/2024 9:26 PM HOWARD ST Well Being Check Spoken To

2400007134 4/20/2024 5:32 PM ASSABET HILL CIR Dog Complaint Assisted Party

2400007130 4/20/2024 3:05 PM WEST MAIN ST Well Being Check Spoken To

2400007127 4/20/2024 12:45 PM SOUTH ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2400007123 4/20/2024 6:50 AM FOXWOOD LN Breaking and Entering Report

Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender

2400007149 04/20/2024 10:55 PM Paladugu,Murali K. 21 Skyview Dr Millbury, MA 
01527

55 W M

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

2400007098 04/19/2024 5:45 PM Digregorio,David B. 18 Harriet Ave Shrewsbury, MA 
01545

49 W M

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
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89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

2400007033 04/18/2024 3:52 PM Garzon Bueno,Ashly 149 36 Huron St Ozone Park, NY 21 W F

Charges

266/30A/T SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

266/30B/E UNLAWFUL DEACTIVATION OR REMOVAL OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE c266 §30B(e)

268/34A FALSE ID INFORMATION, ARRESTEE FURNISH TO LAW ENFORCEMENT c268 §34A

2400007033 04/18/2024 3:52 PM Solorzano 
Sanchez,Smit Faride

105-39 88Th St Ozone Park, NY 
11417

38 W F

Charges

266/30A/T SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

266/30B/E UNLAWFUL DEACTIVATION OR REMOVAL OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE c266 §30B(e)

2400006947 04/16/2024 9:44 PM Dion,Hedy S. 880 Donald Lynch Blvd 
Marlborough, MA 01752

55 W F

Charges

90/14B SIGNAL, FAIL TO * c90 §14B

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
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